

2020 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 9TH STREET, MINNESOTA TO PHILLIPS AND DAKOTA

Project: AVENUE, 6TH TO 10TH
9TH STREET, MINNESOTA TO PHILLIPS AND
Location: DAKOTA AVENUE, 6TH TO 10TH

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND		Precision		Big Al's		Ti-Zack Concrete,		
A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.		Bid Estimate: \$ 866,650.00	Bidder: Concrete, Inc.		Bidder: Contracting, Inc.		Bidder: Inc.	
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101		Budget: \$ 800,000.00	Address: PO Box 2375 Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD		Address: 39352 221 Avenue LeCenter, MN	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108		Letting Date: 2.27.20	City/State/Zip: 57101		City/State/Zip: 57105		City/State/Zip: 56057	
Phone No.: 605.367.1036		Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.799.6750		Phone No.: 605.941.3984		Phone No.: 507.357.6463	
Value of OFM: \$								

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 194,370.00	\$ 194,370.00	\$ 133,733.50	\$ 133,733.50	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	8	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	693	\$ 4.80	\$ 3,326.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,049.20	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,049.20
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
5	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	15	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
6	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each/Day	60	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each/Week	12	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Special	Remove and Reset Parking Meter	Each	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	634.1050	Temporary Business Sign	Each	3	\$ 24.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 66.00
10	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
12	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	280.0	\$ 14.40	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 2,436.00
13	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	66.4	\$ 9.60	\$ 637.44	\$ 15.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,195.20
14	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	89.2	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,605.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,408.40
15	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	308.4	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,551.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,551.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,626.00
16	110.1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	105.6	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,140.48	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,900.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,689.60
17	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	3,050.1	\$ 8.40	\$ 25,620.84	\$ 13.50	\$ 41,176.35	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,801.60
18	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each	5	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00
19	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	192.5	\$ 3.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,310.00
20	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	2,099.4	\$ 8.64	\$ 18,138.82	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,795.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,497.00
21	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	1.9	\$ 18.00	\$ 34.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 95.00
22	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	0.8	\$ 22.41	\$ 17.93	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 480.00
23	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	0.3	\$ 36.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9.00
24	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	0.2	\$ 12.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00
25	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	4.8	\$ 1.20	\$ 5.76	\$ 11.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.80
26	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
27	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.002	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14.00
28	Special	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqYd	75	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00
29	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
30	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	15	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 1,635.00
31	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	284	\$ 78.00	\$ 22,152.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,940.00
32	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
33	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	7.2	\$ 18.00	\$ 129.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 489.60
34	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	600	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 25,800.00
35	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	25.4	\$ 224.40	\$ 5,699.76	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,350.00
36	Special	9" PCC Fillet Section - 48 Hour Concrete Mix	SqYd	84.7	\$ 145.00	\$ 12,281.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 16,516.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,552.00
37	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	179	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,611.00
38	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	Each	68	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,292.00
39	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF 69	Ft	280	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,440.00
40	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	19011.3	\$ 8.00	\$ 152,090.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 285,169.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 237,641.25
41	Special	8" Fast Track Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	3728.2	\$ 12.50	\$ 46,602.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 67,107.60	\$ 17.00	\$ 63,379.40
42	380.3042	8" Fast Track Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	105.6	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,616.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,900.80	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,784.00
43	380.3542	8" Fast Track Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	310.4	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,144.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,587.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 43,456.00
44	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	3,631.1	\$ 14.00	\$ 50,835.40	\$ 18.50	\$ 67,175.35	\$ 115.00	\$ 417,576.50
45	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	20	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 940.00
46	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	131.6	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,238.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 14,739.20	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,185.20
47	Special	Manhole/Junction Box Castings Adjust for ADA Accessibility	Each	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
48	831.0100	Type A Drainage Fabric	SqYd	75.6	\$ 2.40	\$ 181.44	\$ 4.00	\$ 302.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,780.00
49	680.2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	22.3	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,226.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,115.00
50	700.0100	Class A Riprap	Ton	150	\$ 69.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00
51	999.5220	Tree Grate	Each	6	\$ 2,200.80	\$ 13,204.80	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
52	Special	Planting Soil Type 'B'	Ton	11.4	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,573.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,140.00
53	Special	Planting Soil Type 'D'	Ton	42.5	\$ 109.20	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,400.00
54	Special	Inoculated Biochar	CuFt	12	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
55	Special	Tree Aeration Inlet	Each	6	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
56	Special	Aerated Bearing Layer	Ton	31.7	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,853.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,962.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,219.00
57	Special	Paver Setting Bed Material - Granular	Ton	7.7	\$ 66.30	\$ 510.51	\$ 60.50	\$ 465.85	\$ 60.00	\$ 462.00
58	999.1015	Brick Pavers For Sidewalk	SqFt	864.7	\$ 28.80	\$ 24,903.36	\$ 20.35	\$ 17,596.65	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,617.50
59	735.2220	2 Caliper Deciduous Tree Furnish and Plant	Each	6	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 522.50	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,420.00
60	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	5	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
61	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	45	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 495.00

2020 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 9TH STREET, MINNESOTA TO PHILLIPS AND DAKOTA

Project: AVENUE, 6TH TO 10TH
 9TH STREET, MINNESOTA TO PHILLIPS AND
 Location: DAKOTA AVENUE, 6TH TO 10TH

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND		Precision		Big AI's		Ti-Zack Concrete,	
A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 866,650.00	Bidder: Concrete, Inc.		Bidder: Contracting, Inc.		Bidder: Inc.	
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101		Address: PO Box 2375		Address: Lane		Address: 39352 221 Avenue	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108		City/State/Zip: 57101		City/State/Zip: 57105		City/State/Zip: 56057	
Phone No.: 605.367.1036		Phone No.: 605.799.6750		Phone No.: 605.941.3984		Phone No.: 507.357.6463	
Value of OFM: \$ -		Letting Date: 2.27.20		Time: 2:15 PM			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
62	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	17.5	\$ 18.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 288.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 280.00	
63	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	7.5	\$ 24.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00	
64	Special	Remove Drop Inlet Lid	Each	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
65	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.2	\$ 800.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	
66	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	200	\$ 1.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	
67	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$ 247.20	\$ 247.20	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
68	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	1	\$ 351.76	\$ 351.76	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
69	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	1	\$ 190.47	\$ 190.47	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
70	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	3	\$ 963.60	\$ 2,890.80	\$ 884.16	\$ 2,652.48	\$ 885.00	\$ 2,655.00	
71	Special	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40 - Directional Drilled	Ft	250	\$ 23.96	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 21.97	\$ 5,492.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	
72	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	1820	\$ 1.44	\$ 2,620.80	\$ 1.33	\$ 2,420.60	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,366.00	
73	Special	UF 10/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	250	\$ 1.62	\$ 405.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 372.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	
74	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	Each	4	\$ 119.54	\$ 478.16	\$ 109.58	\$ 438.32	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	
75	Special	Repair Damaged Existing Lighting Conduit	Each	8	\$ 367.74	\$ 2,941.92	\$ 337.10	\$ 2,696.80	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	
76	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	5	\$ 1,317.43	\$ 6,587.15	\$ 1,207.68	\$ 6,038.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	
77	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	266	\$ 1.56	\$ 414.96	\$ 1.43	\$ 380.38	\$ 1.50	\$ 399.00	
78	Special	Furnish & Install Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	16	\$ 797.52	\$ 12,760.32	\$ 731.06	\$ 11,696.96	\$ 730.00	\$ 11,680.00	
79	Special	Furnish & Install Pedestrian Signal Pedestrian Push Button	Each	16	\$ 1,201.69	\$ 19,227.04	\$ 1,101.55	\$ 17,624.80	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	
80	635.4640	Tie to Existing Signal Footing	Each	16	\$ 184.21	\$ 2,947.36	\$ 168.86	\$ 2,701.76	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 800,775.57	Total Bid	\$ 897,339.35	Total Bid	\$ 1,179,739.25